Form PTO-1594 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE		
(Rev. 03/01) TRADEMARKS ONLY U.S. Patent and Trademark Office		
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tradema	rks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Name: World Wrapps Northwest, Inc.	Name: World Wrapps International LLC Street Address: 825 Van Ness Avenue, Suite 501	
] Individual(s)] Association	City: San Francisco State: CA Zip: 94109	
General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation-State Washington] Individual(s) citizenship	
] Other:] Association	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached?] Yes X No 3. Nature of conveyance:] General Partnership	
X Assignment] Merger] Limited Partnership	
] Security Agreement] Change of Name	X Corporation-State a Delaware limited liability company Other	
] Other:		
<u> </u>	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes X No	
	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)	
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?] Yes X No	
X Execution Date: August 29, 2002		
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)		
B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,352,186; 2,077,694; 2,061,661; 2,077,686; 2,250,081; 1,997,980; 2,117,973; 2,075,851; 2,120,428; 2,060,835		
Additional number(s) attached Yes , X No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Name: John C. Wilson, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$265.00	
Internal Address: Heller, Ehrman, White & McAuliffe	Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account X	
Street Address: 333 Bush Street	· '	
City: San Francisco State: CA Zip: 94104-2878	8. Deposit account number: 08-1645	
ony, cany, minorest care on Esp. on o test	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
JOHN C. WILSON (127/02		
Name of Person Signing Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment ("Assignment") is made by World Wrapps Northwest, Inc., a Washington corporation, having a place of business at 401 Second Avenue South, Seattle, Washington 98104 ("WWN"), in favor of World Wrapps International LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, having a place of business at 825 Van Ness Avenue, Suite 501, San Francisco, California 94109 ("WWI").

WHEREAS, WWN owns all right, title and interest in and to the following trademarks, the registrations therefore ("Assigned Trademarks"), and the goodwill associated therewith:

Mark	U.S. Reg. No.
Design Only	2352186
Design Only	2077694
Design Only	2061661
WORLD WRAPPS and Design	2077686
WORLD WRAPPS and Design	2250081
WORLD WRAPPS and Design	1997980
WORLD BOOST	2117973
WORLD WRAPPS	2075851
WORLD WRAPPS	2120428
WORLD WRAPPS	2060835

WHEREAS, WWI desires to acquire all right, title and interest in and to the Assigned Trademarks, and the goodwill associated therewith.

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002536 FRAME: 0948

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, WWN hereby assigns to WWI all right, title and interest in and to the Assigned Trademarks, and the goodwill of the business associated therewith.

WORLD WRAPPS NORTHWEST, INC.

Llal Ffan

Date: August 29, 2002

Name: Donald Flynn

Title: Chairman & CEO